Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11)

05/18/2012



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
SUSIO	N 1884 1888 1888 1888 1888 1887 - FT
103644649	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and mademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: CTI Consulting, LLC
Crescent Technology, Inc.	Internal Address: 2nd Floor
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1615 Poydras Street
Execution Date(s) April 1, 2012	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: New Orleans
Joint Research Agreement	State: Louisiana
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 70112
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. 70112
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗵 No
4. Application or patent number(s):   This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,582,025
	Received of
Additional numbers att	6,582,025  Received R
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1 Vic Records
Name: Raúl V. Fonte	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Suite 240	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1615 Poydras Street	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: New Orleans	8. Payment Information
State: Louisiana Zip: 70112	1
Phone Number: 504-582-4234	Donosit Assount Number 501834
Docket Number: Case 227US	Deposit Account Number 501834 ช่ว/18/2012 ANULLING ชชชชชช4ช 501834 65820
Email Address: rfonte@cticonsult.com	Authorized Useli Name Raul N. Fonte
9. Signature:   lail Horse	05-08-12
Signature	Date
Raúl V. Fonte	Total number of pages including cover 2
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR:

Crescent Technology, Inc.

ADDRESS:

1615 Poydras Street

New Orleans, Louisiana, U.S.A.,

a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to

**ASSIGNEE:** 

CTI Consulting, LLC

ADDRESS:

1615 Poydras Street

New Orleans, Louisiana, U.S.A.,

a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Louisiana, United States of America, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all inventions disclosed in **United States Patent No. 6,582,025**, **entitled "Sulfur Storage Method"**, filed on August 3, 2001 and issued on June 24, 2003, including any and all improvements, and any and all patents obtained or to be obtained for said improvements thereof, as well as any patents obtained or to be obtained by any non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute, re-issue or re-examination application, if any.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and/or said patents and legal equivalents thereof as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said inventions and/or said patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this Assignment effective as of April 1, 2012.

Crescent Technology, Inc.  By:	CTI Consulting, LLC  By:
Name: Roy. A. Pickren	Name: Roy A. Pickren
Title: President	Title: Manager_

PATENT REEL: 028288 FRAME: 0274

RECORDED: 05/18/2012